Disclosure of Allotment of Warrants to Reliable Data Services Limited

Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Reliable Data Services Limited (Company) had subscribed
and is allotted 10,00,000 convertible warrants of Kandarp Digi Smart BPO Limited (Issuer)

on17 /11, / 2025 at an issue price of <104.50 / - (One Hundred Four Rupees and Fifty Paise only)
(including a premium of <94.50 / -) per Warrant, of which an amount equivalent to 7 26.125 / -
(Rupees Twenty Six and Twelve Paise Only) which is 25% (twenty-five per cent) of per
Warrant price is paid by the Company at the time of allotment of the Warrants, and the